503193190 02/24/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3239807

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
GARY PALLADINO	02/12/2015
BRETT ANDLER	02/04/2015
CHARLIE CAI	02/02/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	EURO-PRO OPERATING LLC	
Street Address:	180 WELLS AVE., SUITE 200	
City:	NEWTON	
State/Country:	ntry: MASSACHUSETTS	
Postal Code:	02459	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29495318

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: candice@yangipco.com

Correspondent Name: CHARLES YANG
Address Line 1: 980 9TH STREET
Address Line 2: 16TH FLOOR

Address Line 4: SACRAMENTO, CALIFORNIA 95814

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	E1006.518
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CHARLES C. YANG
SIGNATURE:	/Charles C. Yang/
DATE SIGNED:	02/24/2015

Total Attachments: 5

source=518_Assignment_Palladino_signed#page1.tif

source=518_Assignment_Cai_signed#page1.tif

source=518_Assignment_Cai_signed#page2.tif

source=518_Assignment_Cai_signed#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 035021 FRAME: 0226

503193190

source=518_Assignment_Andler_signed#page1.tif

ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration I, Gary Palladino residing at 11 Thorpe Street #1, Somerville, MA 02143 (hereinafter "the Assignor"), hereby assign to Euro-Pro Operating LLC, a Delaware Limited Liability Company having its principal place of business at 180 Wells Avenue, Suite 200, Newton, MA 02459 and its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are the subject of a design patent application for United States Patent filed on even date herewith entitled

VACUUM ATTACHMENT

this assignment including any United States patent and any and all foreign patents granted for said inventions or improvements; and I agree for myself and my heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, preliminary statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment.

In Witness Whereof, I hereto set my hand and seal at $\sqrt{2}$	NEWTON	MA
this /// 12th day of /// TEBRUARY, 2015.		(city, town)
* · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		

Gary Palladine

Commonwealth of /W/ MASACHUSETTS }
County of /W/ MIDDLESEX }

Before me this /\v// \BH day of /\v// \BBUARY, 2015, personally appeared Gary Palladino proved to me through satisfactory evidence of identification, which were /\v/\MACACHUSETIS DEVERS LICEUSE, to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing assignment and acknowledged that he executed the same as his free act and deed for the purposes therein contained.

[Notary's seal here]

HANS STEFAN BELL
Notary Public
COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS
My Commission Expires
May 7, 2021

Votary Public

My commission expires: MAY 7, 201

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, the undersigned inventor of residence as listed, have invented certain

new and useful improvements as below entitled, for which an application for United States

Letters Patent is made, said applications having been designated as set forth below and filed

on or about the date set forth below; and

WHEREAS, Euro-Pro Operating LLC (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"),

a Delaware Limited Liability Company

with an address of:

180 Wells Ave., Suite 200

Newton, MA 02459

desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the inventions, and in and

to the said application and any Letters Patent(s) that may issue thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and

sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I assign to Assignee, all right, title and interest

in and to said inventions and in and to said applications and all patents which may be granted

therefore, and all divisions, reissues, continuations, continuations-in-part and extensions

thereof; and I authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all

patents for said inventions, or patents resulting therefrom, insofar as our interest is concerned,

to Assignee.

I also assign to Assignee, all right, title and interest in and to the invention disclosed

in said applications throughout the world, including the right to file applications and obtain

patents, utility models, industrial models and designs for said invention in its own name

throughout the world, including all rights to publish cautionary notices reserving ownership

of said invention and all rights to register said invention in appropriate registries; and I

further agree to execute any and all powers of attorney, applications, assignments,

declarations, affidavits, and any other papers in connection therewith necessary to perfect

such right, title and interest in Assignee.

1 of 3

E1006.518

I will communicate to Assignee any known facts respecting any improvements; and, at the expense of Assignee, I will testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, reissue and substitute applications, make lawful oaths and declarations, and generally do everything possible to vest title in Assignee and to aid Assignee to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all countries.

This Assignment shall be binding on the parties' successors, assigns and legal representatives.

Atty. Docket Number	Application Serial No.	Filing Date	Invention Title
E1006.518	29/495,318	June 30, 2014	Vacuum Attachment

I hereby grant CHARLES C. YANG, Registration No. 62,059 and all practitioners with the firm of Yang IPCo, PLLC (Customer Number 120663) with an office at 980 9th Street, 16th Floor, Sacramento, CA 95814, the power to insert on this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

The undersigned further declares that all statements made herein of his/her own knowledge are true and that all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true; and further that these statements and the like so made are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under Section 1001 of Title 18 of the United States Code and that such willful and false statements may jeopardize the validity of the application or any patent issued thereon.

2 of 3

E1006.518

Signature of Inventor: Charlie Cai

Inventor(s) Name: Charlie Cai

Residence (city/state/country): WuHan City/CN

Citizenship: CN

Date: 20[5.2.2]

E1006.518 3 of 3

ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration I, Brett Andler residing at 153 Meetinghouse Cir., Needham, MA 02492 (hereinafter "the Assignor"), hereby assign to Euro-Pro Operating LLC, a Delaware Limited Liability Company having its principal place of business at 180 Wells Avenue, Suite 200, Newton, MA 02459 and its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are the subject of a design patent application for United States Patent filed on even date herewith entitled

VACUUM ATTACHMENT

this assignment including any United States patent and any and all foreign patents granted for said inventions or improvements; and I agree for myself and my heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, preliminary statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment.

In Witness Whereof, I hereto set my	y hand and s	eal at M New York, N
		(city, town)
this 10 4 day of 101 February	, 2015.	
		Brett Andles
enter - vil golis Segu	AND THE STATE OF	
Witness: $2(4/15)$	Signature	ann M
	Name:	CREC LIME BOOM
	Address:	60(W.26TH ST. STELLED
		MY MY 10001

EURO-195J TET/mrs